Position

Asst. Principal-HS
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Asst. Principal-Hs
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Counselor-High School
Counselor-High School
Counselor-High School
Counselor-High School
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher

Secondary Teacher

Other Positions Held K-12 Education Entity

Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified

Bellflower Unified

Department Total Wages

Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs

$136,879
$131,063
$130,676
$127,953
$125,091
$123,099
$121,946
$121,430
$118,836
$117,017
$116,187
$116,018
$110,576
$109,879
$109,013
$108,793
$108,793
$108,793
$108,793
$108,788
$108,712
$108,409
$106,699
$105,583
$105,293
$103,947
$103,253
$103,251
$103,232
$103,003

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$45,403
$36,239
$36,902
$18,362
$23,630
$30,355
$36,669
$31,537
$35,100
$26,054
$19,489
$20,602
$31,957
$26,472
$31,545
$32,504
$27,275
$27,275
$37,127
$18,366
$18,703
$30,887
$35,695
$27,071
$28,439
$25,272
$35,249
$15,646
$17,645
$21,019



Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher

Secondary Teacher

Counselor-High School

Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher

Secondary Teacher

Counselor-High School

Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher

Secondary Teacher

Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified

Bellflower Unified

Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs

$102,220
$102,007
$101,708
$101,288
$101,215
$101,175
$99,828
$99,089
$99,056
$98,734
$96,145
$95,440
$95,375
$95,150
$94,965
$94,809
$94,368
$94,176
$94,026
$93,336
$91,454
$90,804
$89,922
$89,798
$89,680
$89,260
$89,178
$87,649
$87,335
$86,135
$85,298
$84,451

$34,799
$32,818
$18,156
$16,114
$31,003
$35,176
$35,108
$18,117
$31,144
$33,651
$25,148
$25,097
$30,249
$34,777
$17,496
$34,085
$24,731
$32,049
$15,492
$33,006
$33,953
$34,456
$33,159
$16,150
$33,310
$30,349
$14,739
$16,684
$23,937
$32,949
$24,089
$23,608



Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher

Secondary Teacher

Counselor-High School

Secondary Teacher

Asst. Principal-Hs

Accounting Technician

Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher

Secondary Teacher

Administrative Secretary

Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher

Secondary Teacher

Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified

Bellflower Unified

Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs

$84,019
$83,878
$83,539
$82,042
$80,882
$80,593
$80,242
$78,951
$76,986
$76,669
$75,981
$75,423
$75,384
$72,397
$71,909
$71,556
$71,051
$69,978
$68,425
$68,421
$66,382
$65,474
$63,806
$63,392
$63,193
$61,834
$61,700
$60,866
$58,816
$58,753
$56,832
$53,765

$32,335
$32,670
$32,668
$32,150
$31,320
$22,207
$16,741
$14,501
$26,225
$21,895
$26,236
$32,642
$27,238
$20,400
$30,615
$21,113
$12,049
$20,919
$29,871
$20,925
$20,417
$32,146
$32,757
$10,607
$29,792
$24,664
$18,763
$19,198
$20,731
$19,053
$27,182
$26,618



School Financial Tech

Secretary - Unit
Campus Security
Campus Security
Secretary - Unit
Secretary - Unit
Clerical Asst |l
Clerical Asst |l
Clerical Asst |l
Secretary Bil Diff

Secondary Teacher

Clerical Asst |
Clerical Asst |
Clerical Asst Il

Secondary Teacher
Instr Asst - Bilingual

Secondary Teacher

Accompanist
Clerk Bilingual Diff

Secondary Teacher

Clerical Asst |

Walk-On Coach
Walk-On Coach
Walk-On Coach
Walk-On Coach
Walk-On Coach
Walk-On Coach
Walk-On Coach
Walk-On Coach
Walk-On Coach
Walk-On Coach
Walk-On Coach

Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified

Bellflower Unified

Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs

$52,988
$52,059
$49,873
$47,921
$45,053
$43,777
$40,747
$40,606
$40,332
$37,656
$33,637
$31,880
$26,136
$24,680
$23,496
$21,036
$18,222
$16,028
$14,003
$13,965
$13,390
$9,883
$9,328
$8,873
$3,502
$3,462
$3,392
$3,310
$3,110
$2,838
$2,827
$2,636

$25,395
$30,219
$29,279
$8,658
$27,937
$9,107
$27,425
$22,435
$16,491
$7,604
$15,262
$24,866
$7,832
$4,591
$10,568
$3,790
$5,945
$0

$0
$4,504
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Walk-On Coach
Walk-On Coach
Walk-On Coach
Walk-On Coach
Walk-On Coach
Walk-On Coach
Walk-On Coach

Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified
Bellflower Unified

Bellflower Unified

Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs
Mayfair Hs

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,300
$2,089
$1,250
$1,250

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



