Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Asst. Principal-HS		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$136,879	\$45,403
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$131,063	\$36,239
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$130,676	\$36,902
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$127,953	\$18,362
Asst. Principal-Hs		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$125,091	\$23,630
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$123,099	\$30,355
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$121,946	\$36,669
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$121,430	\$31,537
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$118,836	\$35,100
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$117,017	\$26,054
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$116,187	\$19,489
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$116,018	\$20,602
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$110,576	\$31,957
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$109,879	\$26,472
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$109,013	\$31,545
Counselor-High School		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$108,793	\$32,504
Counselor-High School		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$108,793	\$27,275
Counselor-High School		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$108,793	\$27,275
Counselor-High School		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$108,793	\$37,127
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$108,788	\$18,366
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$108,712	\$18,703
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$108,409	\$30,887
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$106,699	\$35,695
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$105,583	\$27,071
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$105,293	\$28,439
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$103,947	\$25,272
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$103,253	\$35,249
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$103,251	\$15,646
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$103,232	\$17,645
Secondary Teacher		Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$103,003	\$21,019

Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$102,220	\$34,799
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$102,007	\$32,818
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$101,708	\$18,156
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$101,288	\$16,114
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$101,215	\$31,003
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$101,175	\$35,176
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$99,828	\$35,108
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$99,089	\$18,117
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$99,056	\$31,144
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$98,734	\$33,651
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$96,145	\$25,148
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$95,440	\$25,097
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$95,375	\$30,249
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$95,150	\$34,777
Counselor-High School	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$94,965	\$17,496
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$94,809	\$34,085
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$94,368	\$24,731
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$94,176	\$32,049
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$94,026	\$15,492
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$93,336	\$33,006
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$91,454	\$33,953
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$90,804	\$34,456
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$89,922	\$33,159
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$89,798	\$16,150
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$89,680	\$33,310
Counselor-High School	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$89,260	\$30,349
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$89,178	\$14,739
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$87,649	\$16,684
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$87,335	\$23,937
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$86,135	\$32,949
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$85,298	\$24,089
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$84,451	\$23,608

Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$84,019	\$32,335
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$83,878	\$32,670
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$83,539	\$32,668
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$82,042	\$32,150
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$80,882	\$31,320
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$80,593	\$22,207
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$80,242	\$16,741
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$78,951	\$14,501
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$76,986	\$26,225
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$76,669	\$21,895
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$75,981	\$26,236
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$75,423	\$32,642
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$75,384	\$27,238
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$72,397	\$20,400
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$71,909	\$30,615
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$71,556	\$21,113
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$71,051	\$12,049
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$69,978	\$20,919
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$68,425	\$29,871
Counselor-High School	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$68,421	\$20,925
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$66,382	\$20,417
Asst. Principal-Hs	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$65,474	\$32,146
Accounting Technician	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$63,806	\$32,757
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$63,392	\$10,607
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$63,193	\$29,792
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$61,834	\$24,664
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$61,700	\$18,763
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$60,866	\$19,198
Administrative Secretary	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$58,816	\$20,731
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$58,753	\$19,053
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$56,832	\$27,182
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$53,765	\$26,618

School Financial Tech	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$52,988	\$25,395
Secretary - Unit	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$52,059	\$30,219
Campus Security	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$49,873	\$29,279
Campus Security	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$47,921	\$8,658
Secretary - Unit	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$45,053	\$27,937
Secretary - Unit	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$43,777	\$9,107
Clerical Asst II	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$40,747	\$27,425
Clerical Asst II	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$40,606	\$22,435
Clerical Asst II	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$40,332	\$16,491
Secretary Bil Diff	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$37,656	\$7,604
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$33,637	\$15,262
Clerical Asst I	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$31,880	\$24,866
Clerical Asst I	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$26,136	\$7,832
Clerical Asst II	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$24,680	\$4,591
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$23,496	\$10,568
Instr Asst - Bilingual	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$21,036	\$3,790
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$18,222	\$5,945
Accompanist	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$16,028	\$0
Clerk Bilingual Diff	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$14,003	\$0
Secondary Teacher	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$13,965	\$4,504
Clerical Asst I	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$13,390	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$9,883	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$9,328	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$8,873	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$3,502	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$3,462	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$3,392	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$3,310	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$3,110	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$2,838	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$2,827	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$2,636	\$0

Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$2,500	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$2,500	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$2,500	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$2,300	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$2,089	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$1,250	\$0
Walk-On Coach	Bellflower Unified	Mayfair Hs	\$1,250	\$0